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Complaint Description 
File a Formal Complaint - 
David Hammond 
To Whom it May Concern 
It has come to my attention that the Grant County Republican Central 
Committee (hereafter collectively referred to as “respondent”) has habitually and 
willfully committed frequent and multiple violations of RCW 
42.17A. 
  
2018 
  
Failure to file accurate, timely C3 and C4 reports, failure to timely 
deposit contributions. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235, .220) 
State law requires that candidates and committees file frequent, accurate, reports 
of contributions, expenditures, in-kind contributions, debt, pledges, and loans 
(C3s and C4s). The reports must be compliant with both state law and PDC 
regulations (WAC 390). State law also requires that contributions must be 
deposited within 5 business days of receipt. Unfortunately, the respondent has 
failed to post any reports for 2018 as can be seen on the PDC website for 2018. 
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/browse/campaign-
explorer/committee?filer_id=GRANRC%20357&election_year=2018 
  
2017 
Rae Anne Journey Treasurer 
Failure to file accurate C4 reports (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235, .220) 
State law requires that candidates and committees file frequent, accurate, reports 
of expenditures and debt (C4s). The reports must be compliant with both state law and PDC 
regulations (WAC 390). Unfortunately, the respondent has 
failed to post any C4 reports for 2017 as can be seen on the PDC website for 2017 
. https://www.pdc.wa.gov/browse/campaign-
explorer/committee?filer_id=GRANRC%20357&election_year=2017 
  
2016 
  
Sid Gregory Treasurer 
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No reports, however, committee sponsored Lincoln fundraiser 2/27/2016 
https://www.facebook.com/events/203197593364018 
  
Failure to file accurate, timely C3 and C4 reports, failure to timely 
deposit contributions. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235, .220) 
State law requires that candidates and committees file frequent, accurate, reports 
of contributions, expenditures, in-kind contributions, debt, pledges, and loans 
(C3s and C4s). The reports must be compliant with both state law and PDC 
regulations (WAC 390). State law also requires that contributions must be 
deposited within 5 business days of receipt. Unfortunately, the respondent has 
failed to post any reports for 2016 as can be seen on the PDC website for 2016. 
 https://www.pdc.wa.gov/browse/campaign-
explorer/committee?filer_id=GRANRC%20357&election_year=2016 
  
2015 
Sid Gregory, Treasurer 
  
Failure to file accurate, timely C3 and C4 reports, failure to timely 
deposit contributions. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235, .220) 
State law requires that candidates and committees file frequent, accurate, reports 
of contributions, expenditures, in-kind contributions, debt, pledges, and loans 
(C3s and C4s). The reports must be compliant with both state law and PDC 
regulations (WAC 390). State law also requires that contributions must be 
deposited within 5 business days of receipt. Unfortunately, the respondent has 
failed to post any reports for 2015 as can be seen on the PDC website for 2015. 
  
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/browse/campaign-
explorer/committee?filer_id=GRANRC%20357&election_year=2015 
 

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public? 

Alleged Violation of RCW 42.17A.220, .235, .240 for for failure timely or accurately file 
contribution or expenditure reports and failure to timely deposit contributions. 

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found. 

 
 
2018 
 
Failure to file accurate, timely C3 and C4 reports, failure to timely 
deposit contributions. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235, .220) 
State law requires that candidates and committees file frequent, accurate, reports 
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of contributions, expenditures, in-kind contributions, debt, pledges, and loans 
(C3s and C4s). The reports must be compliant with both state law and PDC 
regulations (WAC 390). State law also requires that contributions must be 
deposited within 5 business days of receipt. Unfortunately, the respondent has 
failed to post any reports for 2018 as can be seen on the PDC website for 2018.  
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/browse/campaign-
explorer/committee?filer_id=GRANRC%20357&election_year=2018 
   
 
2017 
Rae Anne Journey Treasurer  
Failure to file accurate C4 reports (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235, .220) 
State law requires that candidates and committees file frequent, accurate, reports 
of  expenditures and  debt (C4s). The reports must be compliant with both state law and PDC 
regulations (WAC 390).  Unfortunately, the respondent has 
failed to post any C4 reports for 2017 as can be seen on the PDC website for 2017 
. https://www.pdc.wa.gov/browse/campaign-
explorer/committee?filer_id=GRANRC%20357&election_year=2017    
 
2016 
 
Sid Gregory Treasurer  
 
No reports, however, committee sponsored Lincoln fundraiser 2/27/2016 
https://www.facebook.com/events/203197593364018 
 
Failure to file accurate, timely C3 and C4 reports, failure to timely 
deposit contributions. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235, .220) 
State law requires that candidates and committees file frequent, accurate, reports 
of contributions, expenditures, in-kind contributions, debt, pledges, and loans 
(C3s and C4s). The reports must be compliant with both state law and PDC 
regulations (WAC 390). State law also requires that contributions must be 
deposited within 5 business days of receipt. Unfortunately, the respondent has 
failed to post any reports for 2016 as can be seen on the PDC website for 2016.  
 https://www.pdc.wa.gov/browse/campaign-
explorer/committee?filer_id=GRANRC%20357&election_year=2016 
 
2015 
Sid Gregory, Treasurer 
 
Failure to file accurate, timely C3 and C4 reports, failure to timely 
deposit contributions. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235, .220) 
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State law requires that candidates and committees file frequent, accurate, reports 
of contributions, expenditures, in-kind contributions, debt, pledges, and loans 
(C3s and C4s). The reports must be compliant with both state law and PDC 
regulations (WAC 390). State law also requires that contributions must be 
deposited within 5 business days of receipt. Unfortunately, the respondent has 
failed to post any reports for 2015 as can be seen on the PDC website for 2015.  
 
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/browse/campaign-
explorer/committee?filer_id=GRANRC%20357&election_year=2015 

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them.  

Treasurer: 
JOURNEY, RAE ANNE 
601 S PIONEER WAY 
MOSES LAKE, WA 98837 
5097606227 
 
GREGORY, SID 
9581 RD H.4 NE 
MOSES LAKE, WA 98837 
5097604613 

Complaint Certification: 

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that 
information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and 
belief. 

 


